# OP \$40.00 87761038

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joshua Cossey		06/01/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aperol Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 8462	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85252	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87761038	HOMEKEEP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5305193535
Email: info@homekeep.io

Correspondent Name: Josh Cossey

Address Line 1: 228 E 85th Street 5D

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Cossey
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Cossey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark HOMEKEEP (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0148

900456117

# Assignment of Trademark

Whereas Joshua Cossey, is the owner of Trademark application/registration #87761038 filed on January 18th, 2018 (HOMEKEEP).

Whereas, Aperol Holdings LLC of PO Box 8462 Scottsdale, AZ 85252, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application/registration #87761038.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Joshua Cossey hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the trademark, any related assets and future rights to Aperol Holdings of PO Box 8462 Scottsdale, AZ 85252.

Signature

JOSH COSSE)

Date

6/01/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0149

**RECORDED: 06/27/2018**